2 150 705-Ed.02 / 2017-05-Wilo
Wilo-Yonos ECO BMS
Pioneering for You
de  Einbau- und Betriebsanleitung
en  Installation and operating instructions
fr  Notice de montage et de mise en service
nl  Inbouw- en bedieningsvoorschriften
it  Istruzioni di montaggio, uso e manutenzione

BMS series must not be used in applications involving drinking water or foodstuffs.
5 Product information
5.1 Type key
Example: Yonos ECO 25/1-5 BMS
Yonos ECO = high-efficiency pump
25 25 = nominal diameter 25
Screwed connection: 25 (Rp 1), 30 (Rp 1¼)
1-5 1 = lowest selectable delivery head in [m]
5 = maximum delivery head in [m] at Q = 0 m3/h
BMS Application for building automation
Installation and operating instructions Wilo-Yonos ECO BMS 25
English
5.2 Technical data
Max. volume flow depends on the pump type, see catalogue
Max. delivery head depends on the pump type, see catalogue
Speed depends on the pump type, see catalogue
Mains voltage 1~230 V ±10% in acc. with DIN IEC 60038
Frequency 50/60 Hz
Rated current See rating plate
Energy Efficiency Index (EEI) 1) See rating plate
Insulation class See rating plate
Protection class See rating plate
Power consumption P1 See rating plate
Nominal diameters see type key
Pump weight depends on the pump type, see catalogue
Permitted ambient temperature -10 °C to +65° C
Fluid temperatures at max. ambient
temperature +40 °C
-10 °C to +95 °C
Fluid temperatures at max. ambient
temperature +25 °C
-10 °C to +110 °C
Temperature class TF110
Max. rel. humidity £ 95%
Maximum permissible operating
pressure
PN 10
Approved fluids Heating water (as per VDI 2035/VdTÜV Tch 1466)
Water/glycol mixtures, max. mixing ratio 1:1 (for mixtures
with glycol the conveying data of the pump should be cor-
rected to those for the higher viscosity, depending on the
percentage mixing ratio)
Only use brand-name goods with corrosion protection inhibi-
tors; comply with the manufacturer's specifications and safety
data sheets.
The pump manufacturer's approval must be obtained for
the use of other fluids.
Ethylene/propylene glycol with corrosion inhibitors.
No oxygen binding agents, no chemical sealants (ensure
enclosed system from corrosion perspective according to
VDI 2035; rework leaky points).
Commercially available anti-corrosion agents2) without cor-
rosive anodic inhibitors (e.g. underdosing due to consump-
tion).
Commercially available combination products2) without inor-
ganic or polymer film formers.
Commercially available cooling brines2)
Emission sound-pressure level < 32 dB(A)
Residual current DI £ 3.5 mA (also see chapter 7.2)
Electromagnetic compatibility Emitted interference in acc. with:
EN 61800-3:2004+A1:2012 / Residential (C1)
Interference resistance in acc. with:
EN 61800-3:2004+A1:2012 / Industrial (C2)
1) Reference value for the most efficient circulation pumps: EEI £ 0.20
2) See the following warning
English
26 WILO SE 05/2017
CAUTION! Risk of injury and damage to property!
Non-approved fluids can damage the pump and also cause injury.